A PROBLEM AND A COMPANY AND A 05-20-1999 FORM PTO-1618A 04-22-1999 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #22 101044012 MRD 4-22-99 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment** License New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Frame # Reel # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 26 99 Carina Products, Name | Ltd. Formerly Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Corporation **Association** Other Arizona Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Advanced Technology Systems, Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 6270 Corporate Drive Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) IN/U.S Indianapolis 46278 State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual **Limited Partnership** General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Indiana FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 05/20/1999 DMGUYEN 00000017 233030 75564343 1 FC:481 40.00 CH

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Tradement Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0821-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB. Information Collection Budget Package 0451-0027, Patent and Tradement Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information DEMARK Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C., 2023

nents , Washington, D.C. 20231 REEL: 001898 FRAME: 054

FORM PTO-1	618B	Dago 2	U.S. Department of Commerce
Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0551-0027	·	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office I TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first I	Receiving Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1)		And the second s	
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (317) 634-3456			
Name	Charles J. Meyer		
Address (line 1)	WOODARD, EMHARDT	, NAUGHTON, MORIARTY & MCNETT	
Address (line 2)	Bank One Center/	lower	
Address (line 3)	111 Monument Circ	cle, Ste. 3700	
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, Ind	diana 46204	
Pages	Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #		
including any attachments.			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
75/564.343			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 23-3030			
		Authorization to charge additional fees	s: Yes X No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Charles J. Meyer Rule Mun April 20, 1999			
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 001898 FRAME: 0543

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark is made and effective as of this 30th day of January 1999, by and between Carina Products, Ltd., an Arizona corporation, having a principal place of business at 7879 Beck Lane, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260, and Advanced Technology Systems, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having a principal place of business at 6270 Corporate Drive, Indianapolis, IN 46278 ("ATS").

WHEREAS, Carina Products is the owner of U.S. trademark application serial No. 75/564,343 for SB, filed on October 5, 1998;

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Carina Products, Carina Products hereby sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to ATS, its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest Carina Products has in, to and under the SB, including all of the common law rights and all of the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all applications thereon and arising therefrom, United States and foreign, including all extensions, renewals and abandoned applications thereof and all registrations issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, and further including all rights to sue for and to recover injunctive and other relief for future infringements thereof and to otherwise stand in the place of Carina Products in all matters related thereto. Carina Products further covenants that ATS will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the SB trademark as may be known and accessible to Carina Products and that Carina Products will reasonably, upon request, promptly execute and deliver to ATS or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to carry out and record this transfer and assignment of the SB trademark to ATS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed and effective as of the day and year written above.

Appeared before me this 26 day of February, 1999, John Abate, President of Carina Products, Ltd., an Arizona corporation, who executed the foregoing assignment in my presence and who affirmed to me his authority to execute such assignment.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 001898 FRAME: 0544

RECORDED: 04/22/1999